#### 502594313 12/06/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2640564

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR ANTONIO ROSSI SHOULD BE ANTONINO ROSSI previously recorded on Reel 025134 Frame 0060. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNOR ANTONIO ROSSI SHOULD BE ANTONINO ROSSI.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KURT HEINRICH ECKELSBACH	09/13/2010
MARIO PERBONI	09/13/2010
ANTONINO ROSSI	09/13/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SMS INNSE SPA
Street Address:	VIA MILANO, 4
City:	S. DONATO MILANESE
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	I-20097

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12937530

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(650)838-4350 Fax Number: 650-838-4300 Phone:

Email: ewelply@perkinscoie.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP P.O. BOX 1208 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1208

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	059130-8018.US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN R. COLEMAN
	PATENT

**REEL: 031768 FRAME: 0685** 

**PATENT** 

502594313

Signature:	/brian r. coleman/
Date:	12/06/2013
Total Attachments: 8 source=591308018US01RequestToCorrect source=591308018US01RequestToCorrect source=591308018US01RequestToCorrect source=591308018US01RequestToCorrect	NoticeofRecordation#page2.tif NoticeofRecordation#page3.tif

source=591308018US01RequestToCorrectNoticeofRecordation#page5.tif source=591308018US01RequestToCorrectNoticeofRecordation#page6.tif source=591308018US01RequestToCorrectNoticeofRecordation#page7.tif source=591308018US01RequestToCorrectNoticeofRecordation#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 031768 FRAME: 0686

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 10/13/2010 501319308 Stylesheat Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** 

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Namo	Execution Date
Kurt Halruich Eckalabach	09/13/2010
Mario Perboni	09/13/2010
Antonio Rossi	09/13/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	9M8 INN6E 8.P.A.
Street Address:	Via Milano, 4
City:	8. Denate Milanese (Mi)
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	I-20097

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12937530

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(850)838-4350 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fex attempt is unsuccessful.

650-838-4300 Phone:

Emall: eweiply@parkinscole.com PERKING COIE LLP Correspondent Namo: Address Une 1: P.O. BOX 1208

SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1208 Address Line 4:

59130-8018.U801 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

Brian R. Coleman NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Atlachments: 1

11. FegaquinemngiszAf02U910802F63=ecnuce

**REEL: 031768 FRAME: 0687** 

**PATENT** 

Attorney Docket No. 59130-8018.US01

### **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Kurt Heinrich Eckelsbach, Mario Perboni and Antonino Rossi (the "Assignor(s)"). We, Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a United States Patent Application entitled DEVICE AND METHOD FOR ADJUSTING AN EDGER (the "Application"). The Assignors authorize the Assignee, identified below, or its representatives to insert the application number of the 12/937,530 , filed October 12, 2010 , when known.

SMS INNSE SPA, a corporation of Italy having a place of business at Via Milano, 4, I-20097 S. Donato Milanese (MI) Italy ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, Assignor(s) hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignor(s) warrant that they are the joint owners of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assigner(s) also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor(s) request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee.

Date: 13 03 2010

Kurt Heinrich Eckelsbach

Date: 33 03 2010

Mario Perhani

Date: 13 02 2010

Antonio Rossi

Antonino

TO: PERKINS COIE LLP COMPANY: P.O. BOX 1208

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

10/13/2010 501319308

**SUBMISSION TYPE:** 

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** 

**ASSIGNMENT** 

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kurt Heinrich Eckelsbach	09/13/2010
Mario Perboni	09/13/2010
Antonio Rossi	09/13/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SM8 INNSE S.P.A.
Street Address:	Via Milano, 4
City:	S. Donalo Milanese (MI)
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	i-20097

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12937530

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(850)838-4350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Email:

650-838-4300

eweiply@perkinscole.com

Correspondent Name:

**PERKINS COIE LLP** 

Address Line 1:

P.O. BOX 1208

Address Line 4:

SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1208

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

59130-8018.US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Brian R. Coleman

Total Atlachments: 1

source=591308018US01Assignment/page1.tif

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 031768 FRAME: 0689** 

### **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Kurt Heinrich Eckelsbach, Mario Perboni and Antonino Rossi (the "Assignor(s)"). We, Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a United States Patent Application entitled DEVICE AND METHOD FOR ADJUSTING AN EDGER (the "Application"). The Assignors authorize the Assignee, identified below, or its representatives to insert the application number of the 12/937,530 , filed October 12, 2010 , when known.

SMS INNSE SPA, a corporation of Italy having a place of business at Via Milano, 4, 1-20097 S. Donato Milanese (MI) Italy ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, Assignor(s) hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignor(s) warrant that they are the joint owners of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assigner(s) also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor(s) request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee.

Date: <u>43 03 2040</u>

Kurt Heinrich Eckelsbach

Date: 33 03 2020

Maria Bashari

Dale: 13 03 9040

Antonio Rossi

59130-8018.US01/LEGAL19024626 1